Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-265

Maximum Speed: 5 mph

Weight Capacity: 300 Ibs

Trouble Free Dismantling Lever.

"Carry-On" Battery Pack Design For Easy Transportation
Innovative Delta Handlebar Design

Swivel and Height Adjustment-Seat Bracket Assembly

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$1,448

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

88.4 |bs

41.7” 6.8 miles

1.6”

5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-265

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-118

e Maximum Speed: 4 mph

e Weight Capacity: 255 Ibs

e 20" Axle Width For Increased Stability

e Stronger, Reinforce Chassis To Reduce Flex And Rolling

e Removable Battery Pack For Easy Transportation & Charging
e Standard Delta Handlebar

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$1,080

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius

Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

88 Ibs

52”

6.2 miles

1.2”

4 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-118

Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-295

Maximum Speed: 5 mph
Weight Capacity: 300 lbs
Trouble Free dismantling Lever

"Carry-On" Battery Pack Design For Easy Transportation

Innovative Delta Handlebar Design

Swivel And Height Adjustment-Seat Bracket Assembly

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$1,548

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius

Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

94.4 |bs

45.3”

5.6 miles

1.4”

5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-295

Marx Medical

Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-360

e Maximum Speed: 5 mph
e Weight Capacity: 300 Ibs

e 21.7" Wide

e 9" Front and Rear Wheels

e Full Tiller Shroud
e Separable Frame

e Standard Headlight

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$1,648

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius

Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

148.9 Ibs

55.7”

8.1 miles

1.6”

5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-360

Marx Medical

Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-320

$1,628

v Free Delivery *

e  Weight Capacity: 300 lbs
e 21.7" Wide

e 9" Front and Rear Wheels
e Full Tiller Shroud

e Separable Frame

e Standard Headlight

For Additional Information Please Click Here

Weight with Batteries Turning Radius Travel Range Ground Clearance Max Speed
118.7 Ibs 40.2” 8.4 miles 1.6" 5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00
(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-320

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-570

e Maximum Speed: 5 mph
e  Weight Capacity: 300 Ibs
e 10" High Clearance Front & Rear Wheels

e Separable Frame

e Rearview Mirror and Headlight

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$1,728

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius

Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

185.2 lbs

42.5"

18.6 miles

1.6”

5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-570

Marx Medical

Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-580

e Maximum Speed: 5 mph
e  Weight Capacity: 300 Ibs
e 10" High Clearance Front & Rear Wheels

e Separable Frame

e Rearview Mirror and Headlight

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$1,848

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius

Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

194 Ibs

59.8”

18.6 miles

1.6”

5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-580

Marx Medical

Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-730

e  Weight Capacity: 400lbs

e Maxmium Speed: 7.5 mph

e 13" Rear Wheels

e Separable Frame

e Rearview Mirror and Full Lighting
e Standard Delta Handlebar

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$2,580

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

217.7 lbs

43.3” 22.7 miles

3”

7.5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-730

Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-740

e Maximum Speed: 7.5 mph
e Weight Capacity: 400 lbs

e 13" Rear Wheels
e Separable Frame

e Rearview Mirror and Full Lighting
e Standard Delta Handlebar

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$2,345

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius

Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

246.4 Ibs

59.1”

21 miles

3”

7.5 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-740

Marx Medical

Equipment & Supplies

Mobility Scooters

Model #: HS-890

Maximum Speed: 9.3 mph

Weight Capacity: 500 lbs

Maximum Clearance 13" Wheels All Around
Rearview Mirror and Full Lighting

Standard Delta Handlebar

Hi / Lo Speed Switch

For Additional Information Please Click Here

$2,748

v Free Delivery *

Weight with Batteries

Turning Radius Travel Range

Ground Clearance

Max Speed

251 Ibs

68.1” 23.3 miles

3.3”

9.3 mph

*Free curbside delivery within 10 miles from our location. Over this mileage there is a $35 fuel charge every 20 miles.

White glove delivery, set up, and training for ONLY $75.00

(mileage charges may apply-see above)


http://www.ctmhomecare.com/Home/ProductDetail?pid=HS-890

